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Name Affiliation Phone Email 
STEERING TEAM 
Sue Cobler (Leader) 319 Grant Manager, Town of Kittery (207) 439-5870 

Cell (207) 337-2455 
suecobler@aol.com 

Forrest Bell FB Environmental / York County Soil and Water 
Conservation District (YC-SWCD) 

(207) 221-6699 info@fbenvironmental.com 

Jonathan Carter Town Manager, Town of Kittery (207) 439-1633 x329 jcarter@kitteryme.org 
Phyllis Ford Steering Committee, SCA (207) 438-9633 

Cell (207) 229-6050 
phyllis@sprucecreekassociation.org 

Don Kale Maine DEP (207) 822-6319 donald.kale@maine.gov 
Paula Ledgett Steering Committee, SCA (207) 439-2492 ledgett@comcast.net 
Monitoring Team 
Forrest Bell FB Environmental / York County Soil and Water 

Conservation District (YC-SWCD) 
(207) 221-6699 info@fbenvironmental.com 

Phyllis Ford Steering Committee, SCA (207) 438-9633 phyllis@sprucecreekassociation.org 
 Kittery Shellfish Conservation Commission   
COMMUNITY OUTREACH TEAM 
Phyllis Ford (Leader) Steering Committee, SCA (207) 438-9633 phyllis@sprucecreekassociation.org 
Jude Battles Robert’s Maine Grill & Bob’s Clam Hut (Events) (978) 270-2271 omjude@hotmail.com 
Janet Dunham SCA (207) 439-6330 jndunham@comcast.net 
Marcia Griffith SCA (207) 439-9868 d.griffith1@comcast.net 
Barney Hoop SCA (207) 439-1636 bhoop@earthlink.net 
Johanna Mangion SCA (207) 439-8782 rbmangion@juno.com 
Marty Rea SCA (207) 439-6461 twordreamers@aol.com 
Carolyn Hanson (Advisor) Steering Committee, SCA (207) 439-2124 czhanson@comcast.net 
Karen Young (Advisory) SCA (207) 439-8718 karenyoung200@yahoo.com 
RESOURCES TEAM 
Paula Ledgett (Leader) Steering Committee, SCA (207) 439-2492 ledgett@comcast.net 
Kent Allyn Resident (207) 439-6543 kentfallyn@gmail.com 
Jude Battles Robert’s Maine Grill & Bob’s Clam Hut (978) 270-2271 omjude@hotmail.com 
Joanne Charles Resident (207) 439-7920  jbcmaine@hotmail.com 
Chris Kelly Resident (207)-439-1386 cakelly122@verizon.net 
Clayton Smith Eliot Conservation Commission (207) 748-3080 clayton.smith@comcast.net 
LID TEAM 
Dave Gooch (Leader) Kittery Rotary Club, SCA (207) 439-4877 dbgkcg@aol.com 
Jeff Clifford SCA (207) 439-3875 jclifford@altus-eng.com 
Megan Kline Kittery Planning Board (207) 439-7146 mlrkline@comcast.net 
Glenn Shwaery Kittery Town Council, SCA (207) 439-8331 glenn.shwaery@unh.edu 
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SEPTIC TEAM 
Will Brewster SCA (207) 439-6025 wmbrew34@comcast.net 
Richard Chiango SCA (207) 439-3602 rchiango@comcast.net 
Dan Clapp Kittery Shellfish Conservation Commission (207) 439-0528 

Cell (207) 475-0528 
dlclapp@myfairpoint.net 

Ken Lemont Kittery Shellfish Conservation Commission (207) 439-3698 klemont@comcast.net 
Emily Maxfield Resident (207) 450-4548 

Mom: (207) 451-7457 
esmaxfield3@comcast.net 
esheahan31090@comcast.net 

John Robinson SCA (207) 439-8787 anemos@comcast.net 
Peter Walsh Resident (207) 475-7447 peter_walsh@comcast.net 
RESIDENTIAL CONSERVATION TEAM 
Steve Hall SCA, KLT, KCC (207) 439-4484 stehall@comcast.net 
Maura Khan Resident (207) 439-3506 irepak@comcast.net 
Mara Lamstein SCA (207) 439-3233 marmar35@comcast.net 
Ron Ledgett SCA (207) 439-2492 rledgett@comcast.net 
Dick Loehr SCA (207) 439-9258 rlsails@aol.com 
Elaine Manning  Resident (207) 439-6575 kptres@hotmail.com 
Kalle Matso SCA (603) 781-6591 kalle.matso@unh.edu 
Lorna Perry SCA (207) 439-4940 lornap@echorowing.com 
Marty Rea SCA (207) 439-6461 twordreamers@aol.com 
Martha Petersen (Advisor) SCA (207) 438-9900 petersendesign@comcast.net 
Lisa Comeau (Advisor) Resident  talk2lnj@verizon.net 
 


